1/18
XD6216 Series
28V Low Power Consumption 150mA Voltage Regulators (with Stand-by Function)
■FEATURES
Max Output Current : 150mA (VIN=VOUT+3.0V)
Low Power Consumption : 5μA
Stand-by Current : Less than 0.1μA
Dropout Voltage : 190mV@IOUT=20mA

●XD6216 Series
■ PRODUCT CLASSIFICATION
●Ordering Information
●Selection Guide
TYPE CE function
B Yes
■STANDARD VOLTAGE
●Examples for standard voltage
DESIGNATOR ITEM SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
① TYPE B Refer to Selection Guide
②③ Output Voltage 18~C0
For the voltage within 1.8V~9.9V (0.1V increments);
e.g. 2.5V ⇒ 25, 5.0V ⇒ 50
For the voltage within 10.0V~12.0V (0.1V increments);
e.g. 10.6V ⇒ A6, 11.2V ⇒ B2, 12.0V ⇒ C0
④ Output Voltage Accuracy 1 ±1%
⑤⑥-⑦(*1) Packages (Order Unit)
MR-Q SOT-25 (3,000pcs/Reel)
PR-Q SOT-89-5 (1,000pcs/Reel)
VOUT
PACKAGES
SOT-25 SOT-89-5
3.3V XD6216B331MR-Q XD6216B331PR-Q
5.0V XD6216B501MR-Q XD6216B501PR-Q
8.0V XD6216B801MR-Q XD6216B801PR-Q
XD6216①②③④⑤⑥-⑦(*1)
Error
AMP
Current